



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 1806 OF 2026

Sau. Sarla w/o Dadarao Ingale

Vs.

State of Maharashtra, Thru. The Hon'ble Minister, Rural Development and Panchayat Raj,
Mantralaya, Mumbai and Ors.

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Mr. N.A. Gawande, Advocate for petitioner.
Mrs. K.H. Bhondge, AGP for respondent Nos.1 & 2/State.
Mr. P.A. Kadu, Advocate for respondent Nos.7 to 17.

CORAM : PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.

DATE : 07.04.2026

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that all the respondents are served and affidavit of service will be filed during the course of the day.

2. Mr. Kadu, learned counsel for respondent Nos.7 to 17 seeks time to file affidavit-in-reply. Time granted.

3. List the petition on 15.04.2026.

(Prfulla S. Khubalkar, J.)