

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1806 OF 2026

In

STAMP NO. OF

Sau. Sarla W/o Dadarao IngalePETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra, Thr. The Honble Minister,RESPONDENT
For Rural Devpt. And Panchayat Raj And Ors.

NILESH A GAWANDE for Petitioner
PARAG ANIL KADU for Respondent
ADV K H BHONDGE AGP FOR R-STATE

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE PRAFULLA S.
KHUBALKAR J**

DATE : 15th April, 2026

P.C. :

S.O. TO 17/4/26

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)